
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

 
DE 24-066 

LIBERTY UTILITIES (GRANITE STATE ELECTRIC) CORP. d/b/a LIBERTY 

Petition to Amend Tariff 

 

Procedural Order Re: Request to Reschedule Prehearing Conference 

The Commission issued an order of notice on June 6, 2024 scheduling a prehearing 

conference in the above-captioned docket on July 3, 2024. On June 13, 2024, Liberty 

Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty (Liberty) filed an assented-to request 

to reschedule the July 3 prehearing conference to July 9, July 10, or July 11, due to the 

vacation schedules of several of its team members. 

 Liberty’s request to reschedule the prehearing conference is GRANTED. The 

prehearing conference is rescheduled to July 9, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. The Commission has 

appointed Ben Martin-McDonough, Esq. as hearing examiner to conduct this prehearing 

conference. 

So ordered, this fourteenth day of June, 2024. 
        

           

Daniel C. Goldner 
Chairman 

 Pradip K. Chattopadhyay 
Commissioner 

 Carleton B. Simpson 
Commissioner 
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 
Michelle.Azulay@libertyutilities.com 
mcourtney@uptonhatfield.com 
Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com 
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov 
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov 
jay.e.dudley@energy.nh.gov 
Jeffrey.Faber@libertyutilities.com 
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov 
Robert.Garcia@libertyutilities.com 
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov 
Alyssa.Maston@libertyutilities.com 
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov 
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov 
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov 
mosbon@uptonhatfield.com 
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com 
karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com 
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov 
Adam.Yusuf@Libertyutilities.com 
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